

Jefferson Township Local School District
Schedule Of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes In Fund Balances
Actual and Forecasted Operating Fund

	ACTUAL			FORECASTED				
	Fiscal Year 2017	Fiscal Year 2018	Fiscal Year 2019	Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2021	Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023	Fiscal Year 2024
Revenue:								
1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)	2,251,543	2,362,536	2,305,543	2,554,310	2,306,630	2,444,965	2,447,881	2,466,757
1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property	373,364	355,179	320,436	300,304	320,802	321,967	319,868	328,508
1.030 - Income Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid	3,307,684	3,210,558	3,274,792	3,156,914	3,156,670	3,268,663	3,268,324	3,262,734
1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid	309,756	286,742	234,762	232,719	232,702	230,202	230,202	235,452
1.045 - Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.050 - Property Tax Allocation	495,531	470,843	468,711	464,699	468,316	467,862	467,374	465,634
1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues	298,610	482,987	565,675	355,875	395,222	398,222	400,722	400,722
1.070 - Total Revenue	7,036,488	7,168,845	7,169,919	7,064,821	6,880,342	7,131,881	7,134,371	7,159,807
Other Financing Sources:								
2.010 - Proceeds from Sale of Notes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.020 - State Emergency Loans and Advancements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.040 - Operating Transfers-In	16,566	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.050 - Advances-In	212,492	100,002	81,215	40,615	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
2.060 - All Other Financing Sources	73,499	94,478	42,580	70,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
2.070 - Total Other Financing Sources	302,557	194,480	123,795	110,615	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000
2.080 - Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	7,339,045	7,363,325	7,293,714	7,175,436	6,980,342	7,231,881	7,234,371	7,259,807
Expenditures:								
3.010 - Personnel Services	1,860,027	2,014,970	1,853,621	2,435,590	2,481,079	2,527,417	2,574,621	2,622,706
3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	678,393	708,654	733,432	872,045	943,528	985,729	1,030,305	1,077,502
3.030 - Purchased Services	3,580,550	3,530,006	3,749,371	3,858,992	3,646,313	3,514,006	3,353,640	3,134,284
3.040 - Supplies and Materials	154,365	151,558	253,434	450,000	191,000	156,500	182,500	182,500
3.050 - Capital Outlay	5,336	2,704	-	50,000	15,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
3.060 - Intergovernmental	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service:								
4.010 - Principal-All Years	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.020 - Principal - Notes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.030 - Principal - State Loans	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.040 - Principal - State Advances	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.050 - Principal - HB264 Loan	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.055 - Principal - Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.060 - Interest and Fiscal Charges	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.300 - Other Objects	100,007	98,304	134,762	114,600	111,550	111,650	112,000	112,000
4.500 - Total Expenditures	6,378,678	6,506,196	6,724,620	7,781,227	7,388,470	7,300,302	7,258,066	7,133,992
Other Financing Uses								
5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out	16,292	50,000	5,780	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
5.020 - Advances-Out	100,002	81,215	40,615	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
5.030 - All Other Financing Uses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.040 - Total Other Financing Uses	116,294	131,215	46,395	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	6,494,972	6,637,411	6,771,015	7,841,227	7,448,470	7,360,302	7,318,066	7,193,992
Excess of Rev & Other Financing Uses Over (Under)								
6.010 - Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	844,073	725,914	522,699	(665,791)	(468,128)	(128,421)	(83,695)	65,815
Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/ 7.010 - Replacement and New Levies	5,286,091	6,130,164	6,856,078	7,378,777	6,712,986	6,244,859	6,116,438	6,032,743
7.020 - Cash Balance June 30	6,130,164	6,856,078	7,378,777	6,712,986	6,244,859	6,116,438	6,032,743	6,098,557
8.010 - Estimated Encumbrances June 30	91,318	361,828	384,098	-	-	-	-	-
Reservations of Fund Balance:								
9.010 - Textbooks and Instructional Materials	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.020 - Capital Improvements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.030 - Budget Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.040 - DPIA	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.050 - Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.060 - Property Tax Advances	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.070 - Bus Purchases	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.080 - Subtotal	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Fund Balance June 30 for Certification 10.010 - of Appropriations	6,038,846	6,494,250	6,994,679	6,712,986	6,244,859	6,116,438	6,032,743	6,098,557
Rev from Replacement/Renewal Levies								
11.010 - Income Tax - Renewal	-	-	-	#N/A	-	-	-	-
11.020 - Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.030 - Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Le	-	-	-	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
Fund Balance June 30 for Certification 12.010 - of Contracts, Salary and Other Obligations	6,038,846	6,494,250	6,994,679	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
Revenue from New Levies								
13.010 - Income Tax - New	-	-	-	#N/A	-	-	-	-
13.020 - Property Tax - New	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.030 - Cumulative Balance of New Levies	-	-	-	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
14.010 - Revenue from Future State Advancements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.010 - Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	6,038,846	6,494,250	6,994,679	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A